

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1907/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in CMWP No. 24826/1993 and order dated 17.1.2006

in CMA No. 10869/2005 and the order dated 19.1.2006 in Contempt No. 293/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. SAHAKARI GRAM VIKAS BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special leave petition granted.

Issue notice.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

In the meantime, Status-quo shall be maintained.

j) (Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa)  
Court Master